

## HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA Ph-0172-577870-73, Fax No. 2581201 E-mail: hspcbhazardouswaste@gmail.com

HSPCB/HWM/2025/ Dated: 07.02.2025

То

The Sr. Env. Engineer, IT Cell, HSPCB.

## Subject: Regarding Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022.

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

In this connection, it is intimated that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Govt. of India vide Notification No. S.O. 3984(E) dated 22.08.2022 has issued the Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022. As per Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022, the Producer, Recycler & Refurbisher shall register on the online portal developed by CPCB.

In view of above, you are directed to terminate all the earlier services for grant of registration under Battery Waste Management,2022 on HROCMMS portal. Further, you are also directed to take necessary action regarding de-notification of the earlier services for grant of Registration under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 from HROCMMS Portal and from HEPC.

> Sr. Environmental Engineer (HQ) For Chairman